.00 5361259

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A.	07/22/2004
BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.	07/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradyne Corporation
Street Address:	8545 126th Avenue North
City:	Largo
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33773

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5361259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 052601-9130

Scott A . Horstemeyer

Total Attachments: 2

source=00407324#page1.tif source=00407324#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0974

500694888



July 22, 2004

Bank of America Commercial Finance Business Credit CA9-513-09-01 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900 Pasadena, CA 91101-2627

626.397.1200 ak 626.397.1273

Paradyne Corporation 8545 126th Avenue North Largo, FL. 33773

Paradyne Corporation ("Paradyne") and Bank of America, N.A. (successor to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.), ("Lender") entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated July 31, 1996 (also referred to as the "Credit Agreement"), wherein Paradyne granted Lender a first priority security interest in certain assets of Paradyne, including but not limited to, patents and trademarks held and to be held by Paradyne.

Paradyne and BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc. entered into a Supplemental Security Agreement dated July 31, 1996, wherein Paradyne further confirmed to Lender the existence of the foregoing security interest. The Supplemental Security Agreement was created and executed for the purpose of making the security interest of public record at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

On information and belief, it appears that the foregoing security interest(s) was subsequently assigned to Bank of America, N.A. at a later time.

By this letter, the Lender hereby agrees, acknowledges, and confirms the following: (a) that Paradyne has fulfilled all of its obligations under and is not in default in connection with the aforementioned Agreements, (b) that the aforementioned Agreements have been and are terminated, (c) that the patent and trademark security interest (s) is and has been terminated, released and expired, and (d) that the Lender no longer holds any security interest whatsoever in connection with such Agreements in any of said assets defined in the Credit Agreement, including but not limited to, the patents and trademarks held or to be held by Paradyne in the past, present, or future.

Sincerely

Richard G. Burke Senior Vice President

USA 2000-2004 US Olympic Teams

Recycled Paper

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0975

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On July 22, 2004 before me Joan Madsen, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard G. Burke personally known to me _OR _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Joan Madsen, Notary Public

JOAN MADSEN
Commission # 1313818
Notary Public - Celifornia
Los Arigeles County
My Corren. Explires Aug 15, 2005

PATENT L: 021773 FRAME: 097

RECORDED: 11/04/2008